
 

16.03.2021 

Corrigendum No. – 1  

Tender Enquiry No- TPSODL/OT/2020-21/002 

Work Description - Rate Contract for Availing Manpower Services for Operations of 33/11KV 

Substations of all TPSODL Circles 

Revised Calendar of Events shall be as mentioned below:-  

(a) Last Date of receipt of Tender Fee 24.03.2021 ; 15:00 Hrs 

(b) Last Date of receipt of pre-bid queries, if any 26.03.2021 up to 15:00 Hours 

(c) 
Last Date of Posting Consolidated replies to 
all the pre-bid queries as received 

02.04.2021 up to 18:00 Hours 

(d) Last date and time of receipt of Bids 07.04.2021 up to 15:00 Hours 

(e) 
Date & Time of opening technical bids & 
EMD  

07.04.2021 up to 16:00 Hours 

(f) 
Date & Time of opening of Price of qualified 
bids 

Will be notified to the successful bidders through 
our website / e-mail. 

 

The changes in QR are to be read as per table below :- 

Existing QR Revised QR 

1.7.1      The prospective Bidder(s) should be a 

registered Sole Proprietor Firm/ Partnership 

Firm/ Company, possessing valid HT Electrical 

License from the ELBO (Electrical Licence Board 

of Odisha), Government of Odisha. 

 

The Bidder should possess the followings: 

Valid EPF Registration Certificate.  

Valid ESI Registration Certificate.  

(Bidder should submit the above within 20 days 

from the award of contract) 

 

The Bidder should also possess valid: 

Valid GST Registration Certificate. 

Valid PAN No. 

No Change.  

Existing QR shall prevail. 

1.7.2      The Average Annual Turnover of the 

prospective bidder(s) during FY 17-18, FY 18-19 

and FY19-20 should be equal to or more than 

Rs 2.00 Crores. 

OR 

Minimum 3 Cr. in any one FY 17-18, FY 18-19 

and FY 19-20  

1.7.2      The Average Annual Turnover of the 

prospective bidder(s) during FY 17-18, FY 18-19 

and FY19-20 should be equal to or more than 

Rs 1.00 Crores. 

OR 

Minimum 1.5 Cr. in any one FY 17-18, FY 18-19 

and FY 19-20  



 

 

Copy of audited P&L Account to be submitted in 

this regard.  

 

Copy of audited P&L Account to be submitted in 

this regard.  

1.7.3      The bidder should have experience in 

Providing Operation Services for 33/11 KV 

Substations (or higher voltage)  OR Operation 

and Maintenance / AMC for 11kV or higher 

voltage / 33kV Projects work in any power 

distribution utility during last 2 years and should 

have executed cumulative contract with value 

equal to or more than Rs. 3.00 Cr. 

1.7.3      The bidder should have experience in 

Providing Operation Services for 33/11 KV 

Substations (or higher voltage)  OR Operation 

and Maintenance / AMC for 11kV or higher 

voltage / 33kV Projects work in any power 

distribution utility during last 5 years and should 

have executed cumulative contract with value 

equal to or more than Rs. 1.5 Cr. 

1.7.4      The indenting bidder(s) shall furnish the 

documentary evidence pertaining to the above 

qualifying criteria or else their bid shall be 

rejected outright without any further 

correspondence. 

No Change.  

Existing QR shall prevail. 

1.7.5      The prospective bidder must quote for 

all the Circles as indicated in Annexure- I. 

No Change.  

Existing QR shall prevail. 

1.7.6      Bidder should not be blacklisted by any 

Govt. Organization / utility. Bidder to give the self-

certification for it. 

No Change.  

Existing QR shall prevail. 

1.7.7      Each bidder shall submit bid by himself 

only. A bidder in joint venture/ consortium shall 

not be allowed to participate in the Tender. 

No Change.  

Existing QR shall prevail. 

1.7.8      Sub-contracting shall not be allowed. No Change.  

Existing QR shall prevail. 

 

All other terms & conditions of the original tender document shall remain same. 

 

Regards 

Manoj Kharbanda | HOD - Procurement 

Mob +91 9971395197 | Web www.tpsouthernodisha.com 

 

Courtpeta | Berhampur | Ganjam | Odisha - 760 004 

 

Note-This document does not require signature 

http://www.tpsouthernodisha.com/

